ALTEN Die Leitmesse 2016

V P FLE G E 08. - 10. Mdrz » Messe Hannover v ljsgm&ﬁnwnﬁcwmﬁ

VINCENTZ
Selected results of the visitor survey Base: Hanover 2016 (Hanover 2014)
Structural Data 2016 Total Germany Inifgp=
national
Exhibitor 582 542 40
Net gxhlbltlon area in 18,500 17,929 571
sgm incl. special show
Visitor 27,600 27,296 304*
* Source: trade visitor survey
Share of trade visitors: 98.8% (2014: 98.8%)
Origin Purchasing and procurement decisions
(the %-figures concerning the Federal States relate to German trade visitors)
influence
Hamburg %\\' procurement decicions

Mecklenburg-

in their company

Bremen

Berlin

North Rhine-
Westphalia 4.7%
0
74.5 AJ
Hesse (701%)
Rhineland- 26.3%
Palatinate (27.5%)
14.3%
Saarland " . (10.4%)
aaen-
Wourttemberg
54.7%
(59.3%)
Sectors of economy Range of duties in the company
' I 28.4%
Nursing home 31.4%
- ing I 17.7%
Outpatient nursing 14.0% g ) o
= g = g =
Old people's home I 16.7% 2 g5 5 5} s 5
13.5% b 8 g D g 8 = =
=) g2 = o 2 @
Schoolleducation T 2;‘%’ g 8»? Gga_ g % 5 s
» o W 2.8% S g g @ £ 2 = 2
Disabled facilities Q S ) o c ) o
2.8% =g 3 = £ =
. . = (@] (=} o n
Welfare organisation N 225802/" @c I <
39.4%
Health and advice centre i S;Z’ (39.9%)
11.4%
Day/short-term care facilities i 127102/0 (9.0%) 7.5% 6.8% 22.6%
B 2.1% e s
Manufacturer/industry ; - - - 4%, 2%,
1.3%
N |
I 14.5%
Other sector 16.8% po1s
]
Pupil/student/non-employed . 6'5;/2/
R 2014

Pupil/student/
non-employed

6.2%
(8.9%)
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Occupational status

17.0% (15.6%) self-employed/owner/

or similar

managing director/home management

Rating of offerings
(Scale from 1 = very good, all major topics represented to 6 = very poor)

35.4% 37.2%
4%

33.1% 33.0%

) 2016
2014
26.0% (22.7%)
employee in 19.7%
management function 15.6%
23.5% (23.2%)
nurse/care/assistant
6=
12 4% Grade 4 Grade 5 very poor
4% (17.3%) —
apprentice 14.9% (12.3%) 1= Grade 2 Grade 3 0
other professionals very good, 1.6% 14% 0.9% 1.4%
all major
topics
6.29% (8.9%) pupil/ represented 9.4% 11 3%
student/non-employed =
Interest of offer Reasons for visiting
(Multiple answers/selected >10%) (Multiple answers/selected >9%)
Nursing N 6:.9% | . . .
66.5% nformation on new products 57.6% (58.5%)
I 7.
Therapy 2o | |
. 5 Further education/extending knowledge 34.5% (37.6%)
Social care = 70
Technical literature, [N 26.4% Experience/exchange of information 28.6%  (26.1%)
media and training 25.4%
Information and |G 22.1% ) .
communication systems 13.9% General market orientation 28.4% (22.2%)
Organisation/administration _13 efbo'l%
—— e o Information on education/further training 22.8% (23.7%)
Catering/home economics 18.0%
Services B 16.4% Maintaining business contacts 17.6% (11.5%)
12.9%
) I 14.6% . .
Textiles and clothing ooe 2016 Setting up new business contacts 12.3%  (10.1%)
o [ 14.2% ) .
Room furnishings 15.0% 2014 Preparation of investment and
Bl 105% purchasing decisions 11.8% (10.7%)
Career/Job Market 11.4%
Influence on product development 9.4% (8.9%)

* = No comparison possible
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Overall impression of the ALTENPFLEGE

89.4% (89.2%) are as a whole

W.,i.. very satsfed to satsfed
w ] w (]
it
i

=§0=s

Success/trade fair benefit

1 = yes, definitely 42.2%

Grade 2 25.6%
Grade 3 20.7%
Grade 4 7.6%
Grade 5 I 2.6%

6 = no, definitely not | 1.3%

No comparison to 2014 possible
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Base: Hanover 2016 (Hanover 2014)

Recommendation intention

recommend visiting

No comparison to 2014 possible

Intention to visit again

are already planning
areturn visit

No comparison to 2014 possible
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